e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-2356 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract
(Agreement) - Oakland Education Fund -
Community Engagement Services - Senior
Business Officer

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 10/19/2016 In control: General Counsel

On agenda: 11/30/2016 Final action: 11/30/2016

Enactment date: 11/30/2016 Enactment #: 16-1857

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement between

District and the Oakland Education Fund, Oakland, CA, (Legislative File No. 16-1432, Enactment No.
16-1231, approved June 22, 2016, for the latter to provide operational, non-construction project
management support, logistical and tactical support for the successful implementation of the
community engagement strategy and community events for the Central Kitchen, Instructional Farm
and Education Center and other capital projects as designated by the Senior Business Officer, or
Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management, at a cost not to exceed $120,000.00), extending
the term of the Agreement of July 1, 2016 to December 30, 2016 to June 30, 2017, at no additional
cost. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-2356 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract (Agreement) - Oakland Education Fund
- Community Engagement Services - Senior Business Officer
Contact: marion.mcwilliams@ousd.org
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/30/2016 1 Board of Education Adopted Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Agreement between District and the
Oakland Education Fund, Oakland, CA, (Legislative File No. 16-1432, Enactment No. 16-1231, approved June 22, 2016,
for the latter to provide operational, non-construction project management support, logistical and tactical support for the
successful implementation of the community engagement strategy and community events for the Central Kitchen,
Instructional Farm and Education Center and other capital projects as designated by the Senior Business Officer, or
Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management, at a cost not to exceed $120,000.00), extending the term of the
Agreement of July 1, 2016 to December 30, 2016 to June 30, 2017, at no additional cost. All other terms and conditions
of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

